ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 2013-02

BOARD OF THE WRREN COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY
Warren County, Ohio
Passed on February 4, 2013

For the Fiscal Year Ending
December 31, 2013

Filed on February 4, 2013

Po%uthoﬁty Board Chairman

N

Port Authority Fiscal Officer




WARREN COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY
ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2013-02

The Board of Trustees of the Warren County Port Authority in Warren County, Ohio met in
regular session on the 4™ day of February, 2013 at the Warren County, Ohio offices with the
following members present:

Mr. Ficke

Mr. Guily

Ms. Reindl-Johnson
Mr. Sample

Ms. Reindl-Johnson moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Warren County Port Authority, Warren County,
Ohio, that to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of said Board of
Trustees, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2013, the following sums be and the same
are hereby set aside and appropriated for the several purposes which expenditures are to be
made for and during said fiscal year, as follows, viz:

Mr. Gully seconded the Resolution and the roll being cailed upon its adoption the vote resulted
as follows:

Voting Aye: Mr. Ficke, Mr. Gully, Ms. Reindl-Johnson and Mr. Sample
Voting Nay: None

Adopted: February 4, 2013
Dated:  February 4, 2013

Warren County Port Authorit\r Fiscal Officer




THE STATE OF OHIO, WARREN COUNTY,

|, Dave Gully, Warren County Port Authority Fiscal Officer of the Warren County Port Authority,
in Warren County, Ohio, and in whose custody the Files, Journals and Records of said Board are
required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Annual Appropriations Resolution 2013-02 is taken and copied from the original resolution
now on file with said Board, that the foregoing Resolution has been compared by me with the
said original and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof,

WITNESS my signature, this_ 4 dayof Februe y , 2013

Warren County Port A\Jthority Fiscal Officer




¥60'LET L slooz'ele'r & - $1 - g1 - s] - g [ weg'0zZEC $ SPUn Iy 12J0 [

S06'L9 00005 G06'L 1 Juatudopenag ssauisng lewiS AUno] Uale
“GNN4 AONIOY

000'819'C 000'009'Z 00091 £Z1HS/1L2

LZrz99'L 000'0LF - - - - L2 6L L 18001 |lew e8Iy

865'28LL 000°06. - - - - 265266 JUBLISSISSY [2192dS S0IUOR HA

00Z'96 00Z'95 - - - - - diysiejoyog Jepulg

046'£50°) $ | 000056 s - s - 3] - s - $ 067701 $ pun4 [21auag

$22UN0SAY pajewlsy  saMnog iy uoneudolddy preday unowy ZLOZ/LEZL ZL0Z/LEZI adA1 pung

Sh|d ousjeg WIOJL BNUSASY 10} S|qEIeAy jou aoueeqg S9OUBIGUINOUT sougjeg ysed
Janokuen pajeWsy aoueleg SIDUBADY Ban1esey
1zalel eyl 1aroflen

"JESA [EISI UL IO PUD BULIB ISIX 1By} (187 G0.LS Japun

paanbai 196pnq xe] ou) 196png Buelade oy ut dn }as S Spuny |[e 1oj aunppuadxa 1o} S|geBAR SSIEN0S HE WOL JUnowe (210} 3u 1 Bummojie) sy

:Anon) pies Jo paeog AQuoyiny Hod AUno)) USLEAA SUL O

£102 ‘v AfeTUga4 JO SE ‘0O ‘UouBgaT]
Aunon usLEAA "RUOUINY Hod AJUNGS) USLIEAA B WOl

(9876026 083 ‘2P0 "ADY)
$OUREH pUB Sanipuadxg Jo4
SIQBHEAY SS2UNO0S |V WO JUNoWY 1210 3U] JO S1edyile]




OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

{Rev. Code, Sec. 5705.38)

To the Board of Trustees of the Warren County Port Authority of Warren County, Ohio

The following is the amended official certificate of the estimated resources for the fiscal year beginning
January 1, 2013, as revised the Warren County Port Authority of Warren County, which shall govern the

total appropriations made at any time during such fiscal year:

Unencumbered
Balance Other
Fund Type 1/1/2013 Taxes Sources Total

General Fund $ 107,970 - $ 950,000 1,057,970
Sinclair Scholarship - - 56,200 56,200
VH Monroe Special Assessment 992,508 - 790,000 1,782,598
Chelsea Mall Project 1,192,421 - 470,000 1,662,421
71/SR123 16,000 2,600,000 2,616,000
AGENCY FUND: -

Warren County Small Business Development 11,906 50,000 61,905
Total All Funds $ 2,320,894 - $ 4,918,200 7,237,094




That there be appropriated for GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Purchased Services
Legal $ 200,000
Accounting 5,000
Insurance 10,000
Administration - Trust 10,000
Materials and Supplies
Office Supplies 40,000
Tennis Event 3,000
Other 2,000
Other 50.000
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT S 320000

That there be appropriated for the Sinclair Scholarship Fund

Purchased Services

Scholarships S 56200
TOTAL SINCLAIR SCHOLARSHIP FUND S 56200

That there be appropriated for the VH Monroe Special Assessment.

Purchased Services

Cther 3 10,000
Debt Service
Principal -
Interest 724,575
Other 55,000
TOTAL VH MONROE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 3 780575

That there be appropriated for the Chelsea Mall Project:

Purchased Services

Other $ 10,000
Debt Service

Principal 230,000

Interest 224,200

Other 3.000

TOTAL CHELSEA MALL PROJECT $ 467,200




That there be appropriated for the 171/SR123 Project:

Purchased Services

Other $ 250,000
Capital Outlay 2,300,000
Debt Service
Issuance Costs 50.000
TOTALI171/SR123 PROJECT 3 2.600.000

That there be appropriated for the Warren County Small Business Development Agency Fund:

Other
Payments to WCSBDA 61905

TOTAL WARREN COUNTY SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUND $ 61.905

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 4,294,880




